Broadband Demand Survey 2019
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( INDUSTRY REVOLUTION 4.0 (IR 4.0) ]

37.2% of * only 12.6% of
broadband users P broadband users
used cloud — A": used Internet of
computing 1 Things (loT)

64.6% of broadband
users used Artificial
Technology in their daily
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[ DEMOGRAPHICS AND SOSIO-ECONOMICS OF BROADBAND USERS ]

Male Urban
Y 61.8% 66.5%
e R o | i 00go
ol
Female Rural
38.2% 33.5%
30s
o v 25.4%
Employed e 20s
53.9% 36.9%
Student Distﬁgﬁtion 4 °
Employment 15.4% 15.1%
Unemployed
Below 20
Pensioner 10.3% Above 60
2.5% 3.9%

For further inquiries please contact Statistics and Data Intelligence Department MCMC at,
statistics@mcmc.gov.my




Broadband Demand Survey 2019

(Public Sector)
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Fixed-broadband Both

62.2% said

their current
speed is not
sufficient

65.9%

(_f
O o 30.6%

Mobile-broadband

( SUBSCRIPTIONS SPEED: CURRENT AND DEMAND )
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[ INDUSTRY REVOLUTION 4.0 (IR 4.0) ]

56.5% 156.3%
organisations organisations were
used cloud computing e deploying Internet of
mostly to store files g Things (loT)

156.3%

organisations used
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(BDA) to assist their
business decisions

8.2%
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used Artificial
Technology in
their daily business

routine
( AWARENESS OF 5G TECHNOLOGY ) ( USAGE OF E-COMMERCE )
88.2% of 8.2% of
organisations respondents
aware of performed
5G technology e-Commerce
activities
( READINESS TO ADOPT 5G TECHNOLOGY ) e-Commerce activities
0 Purchase goods or
No 28 o 6 A) services
8.0%
(0] Sell goods or
42 o 8 /0 services
Yes
49.3% 28 60/ Purchase & sell
Not sure J o goods or services
49.3%

For further inquiries please contact Statistics and Data Intelligence Department MCMC at,
statistics@mcmc.gov.my




Broadband Demand Survey 2019
(Other Sectors)
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( SATISFACTION LEVEL

Overall Speed Price Coverage Customer service Monthly quota
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( AWARENESS OF 5G TECHNOLOGY ) ( USAGE OF E-COMMERCE )

75.9% of Only 15.0% of

organisations resr?ondegts
aware of peC orme
5G technology e-Lommerce
activities
( READINESS TO ADOPT 5G TECHNOLOGY ) e-Commerce activities
0 Purchase goods or
No 43 . 8 A) services
10.2%
0 Sell goods or
23 U 9 A) services
Yes
52.4% 0 Purchase & sell
32 J 3 /0 goods or services
Not sure
37.4%

Note:

1. Other sector consist of Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing, Mining and Quarrying, Manufacturing Electricity, Gas, Steam and Air Condition Supply,
Water Supply, Construction, Wholesale and Retail Trade, Transportation and Storage, Accommodation and Food Service, Information and
Communication, Financial and Insurance, Real Estate, Professional, Scientific and Tehcnical, Administrative and Support Service, Education,
Human Health and Social Work, Arts, Entertainment and Recreation, and Other Services Activities

For further inquiries please contact Statistics and Data Intelligence Department MCMC at, statistics@mcmc.gov.my




